
 

CTH CERT Lead:   Cinda van Lierop cinda_vanlierop@yahoo.com  415-298-9883 
CTH Medical Team Zone 6:  Dr. Jordan Rinker  rinkerj58@gmail.com   415-497-3530   
CTH Medical Team Zone 2:  Chenin Kenig ER NP cheninkenig@gmail.com  415-936-9515   
CTH Command Team:  Anita Bock cthnrg@gmail.com    415-238-2195 
    Nate Blomgren: nathan.blomgren@gmail.com  925-408-4889 
 

cthnrg@gmail.com | www.cthnrg.org 

Christmas Tree Hill Neighborhood Response Group Team 
Consult the CTH NRG map to locate your zone and block  

Zone Block Zone Coordinator Block Captain BC Email Address Cell Phone # 

1 1  
Debra Sartell 
415-722-6810 

debrasartell@aol.com  

Cinda van Lierop cinda_vanlierop@yahoo.com  415-298-9883 

1 2 Debra Sartell debrasartell@aol.com  415-722-6810 

1 3 VACANT debrasartell@aol.com  415-722-6810 

1 4 VACANT debrasartell@aol.com  415-722-6810 

2 1 

Brandon Hemley 
415-265-4918 

brandon.hemley@gmail.com  

Elizabeth D'Orazio  elizabeth.dorazio296@gmail.com  415-847-4939 

2 2 Nick Kenig nick_kenig@yahoo.com  203-247-6455 

2 3 Steve Silver 747Steve@gmail.com 650-520-3193  

2 4 Brandon Hemley brandon.hemley@gmail.com 415-265-4918  

2 5 Chas Voorhis chas@abacusbinc.com 415-308-1436 

2 6 VACANT brandon.hemley@gmail.com 415-265-4918 

2 7 VACANT brandon.hemley@gmail.com 415-265-4918 

3 1 
Linda Meier 

239-560-5055 
lmeier906@gmail.com 

  

VACANT lmeier906@gmail.com 239-560-5055 

3 2 Linda Meier  lmeier906@gmail.com 239-560-5055 

3 3 VACANT lmeier906@gmail.com 239-560-5055 

3 4 Soren Jensen sorentjensen@yahoo.com 415-200-5894 

3 5 Scott Thorpe scottthorpe@gmail.com 401-225-6606 

4 1 

Beth O’Neill 
415-948-9486 

bethoneill17@gmail.com  

Beth O'Neill bethoneill17@gmail.com 415-948-9486 

4 2 Deborah Gallegos dgallegos@berkeley.edu  505-231-3333 

4 3 VACANT  bethoneill17@gmail.com  415-948-9486 

4 4 VACANT  bethoneill17@gmail.com 415-948-9486 

4 5 VACANT  bethoneill17@gmail.com 415-948-9486 

4 6 VACANT  bethoneill17@gmail.com 415-948-9486 

5 1 

Leslie Cunningham 
415-847-9222 

lespt2@gmail.com 

Mariellen Stern sea-hi@pacbell.net 415-606-2675 

5 2 Leslie Cunningham lespt2@gmail.com 415-847-9222 

5 3 Stephen Kaplan stevekaplanconsulting@gmail.com  650-387-7026  

5 4 VACANT lespt2@gmail.com  415-847-9222 

5 5 Anita Bock anitambock@gmail.com   415-238-2195  

5 6 VACANT lespt2@gmail.com  415-847-9222 

5 7 Jason Price pricecheck83@yahoo.com 267-718-7002 

6 1 

Stephanie Seiler 
402-462-9396 

stephanie.j.seiler@gmail.com  

Conor Granahan conor.granahan@gmail.com  650-576-2719 

6 2 Jean Schulz jeanschulz07@gmail.com  415-497-3531 

6 3 Connor Turnbull kenishiguro@gmail.com 415-755-3206 

6 4 Stephanie Seiler connorturnbull@gmail.com  415-497-1971 

6 5 Ken Ishiguro stephanie.j.seiler@gmail.com 402-462-9396 

7 1 
Mark Brooks 
650-825-0425 

smokeythedog@me.com  

Rebecca Shunk shunkrebecca@gmail.com 415-377-2750 

7 2 Mark Brooks  smokeythedog@me.com  650-825-0425 

7 3 Dan Merriam danielbmerriam@Yahoo.com 415-336-7507 

7 4 Al Willams Williams218@comcast.net   415-601-3151 
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